
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1059/2010. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

ANNEX IV

Information to be provided in the cases where end-users cannot be expected to see the product displayed

1. The information referred to in Article 4(b) shall be provided in the following order:
 - (a) the energy efficiency class, as defined in point 1 of Annex VI;
 - (b) the rated capacity in standard place settings for the standard cleaning cycle;
 - (c) the annual energy consumption (AE_C) in kWh per year, rounded up to the nearest integer and calculated in accordance with point 1(b) of Annex VII;
 - (d) the annual water consumption (AW_C) in litres per year, rounded up to the nearest integer and calculated in accordance with point 3 of Annex VII;
 - (e) the drying efficiency class in accordance with point 2 of Annex VI;
 - (f) airborne acoustical noise emissions in dB(A) re 1 pW and rounded to the nearest integer;
 - (g) if the model is intended to be built-in, an indication to this effect.
2. Where other information contained in the product fiche is also provided, it shall be in the form and order specified in Annex II.
3. The size and font in which all the information referred in this Annex is printed or shown shall be legible.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1059/2010. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation revoked by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 28\(a\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(5\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 1 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(2\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2 image substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 s. 1(2) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2(d) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1528 Sch. 5 para. 2\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 1 s. 1(2) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 1\(6\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Annex 5(7) omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(9\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 1(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(8\)](#)
- Annex 7 s. 2 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(10\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 1(e) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(7\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 1(e) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 1\(7\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 4](#)
- Art. 3(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 5 para. 1\(2\)](#)
- Art. 3(c) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 5 para. 1\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(1\)reg. 6\(2\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)